No. 248. THE POST OFFICE LAWS, 1881 TO 1933.

ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 2363 MADE UNDER SECTION 6.

R. E. TURNBULL, Acting Governor.

In exercise of the powers vested in me by section 6 of the Post Office Laws, 1881 to 1933, I, the Acting Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, do hereby order as follows:—

Gazettes: Suppl. No. 3: 24.12.1940 5.11.1942 6. 7.1944 16. 1.1947 9. 9.1948 24. 2.1949

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Post Office (Rates of Postage and Postal Charges) (Amendment No. 2) Order, 1949, and shall be read as one with the Post Office (Rates of Postage and Postal Charges) Orders, 1940 to 1949 (hereinafter referred to as "the principal Order"), and the principal Order and this Order may together be cited as the Post Office (Rates of Postage and Postal Charges) Orders, 1940 to (No. 2) 1949.
- 2. The First Schedule to the principal Order is hereby amended by the deletion therefrom of the entries relating to "Printed Papers", "Commercial Papers" and "Samples" under the heading "FOR ABROAD" and the substitution therefor of the following entries respectively:—

"Printed Papers:	Piastres.
Not exceeding 2 ozs	1
For every additional 2 ozs. or fraction thereof	$0\frac{1}{2}$
Commercial Papers:	
Not exceeding 10 ozs	3
For every additional 2 ozs. or fraction thereof	0^{1}_{2}
Samples:	
Not exceeding 2 ozs	1
For every additional 2 ozs. or fraction thereof	01 ''

Ordered in Council, this 18th day of June, 1949.

M. N. DAVIDSON,

(M.P. 1187/34.)

Clerk of the Executive Council.

No. 249. THE POST OFFICE LAWS, 1881 TO 1933.

ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 2364 MADE UNDER SECTION 6.

R. E. TURNBULL,

Acting Governor.

In exercise of the powers vested in me by section 6 of the Post Office Laws, 1881 to 1933, I, the Acting Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, do hereby order as follows:—

Gazettes: Suppl. No. 3: 11.11.1948 24. 2.1949 1. This Order may be cited as the Parcels Post (Rates of Postage) (Amendment No. 2) Order, 1949, and shall be read as one with the Parcels Post (Rates of Postage) Orders, 1948 and 1949 (hereinafter referred to as "the principal Order"), and the principal Order and this Order may together be cited as the Parcels Post (Rates of Postage) Orders, 1948 to (No. 2) 1949.